POGO Tomahawk Unit #1

2011

Section 31,
Lea County,

FSL & 660"

ACTIVITY FOR PERIOD 9/02

9/02/95
9/03/95
9/04/95
9/05/95
9/06/95
9/07/95
9/08/95
9/09/95
9/10/95
9/11/95
9/12/95
9/13/95
9/14/95
9/15/96
9/16/95
9/17/95
9/18/95
9/19/95
9/20/95
9/21/95
9/22/95
9/23/95
9/25/95
9/26/95
9/27/95
9/28/95
9/29/95
9/30/95
10/01/95

Sundry Report

FWL Page Two
T-21-S, R-33-E
New Mexico

- 10/01/95

TD 100' (made 20'). Drlg w/ cable tools.
TD 120' (made 20'). Drlg w/ cable tools.
TD 140' (made 20'). Drlg w/ cable tools.
TD 155' (made 15'). Drlg w/ cable tools.
TD 410' (made 410'). Drlg w/ rotary tools.
TD 725' (made 315'). TIH after setting 13-3/8" csg.
TD 1781' (made 1056'). Drlg. —
TD 2825' (made 1044'). Drlg.
TD 3548' (made 723'). Drlg.
TD 3972' (made 424'). Drlg.
TD 4418' (made 446'). Drlg.
TD 4800' (made 382'). TOOH to run csg.
TD 4925' (made 125'). Drlg after setting 8-5/8" csg @ 4800°'.
TD 5975' (made 1050'). Drlg.
TD 6962' (made 987'). Drlg.
TD 7657' (made 695'). Drlg.
TD 8316' (made 659'). Drlg.
TD 8874' (made 558'). Drlg.
TD 9100' (made 317'). Logging, prep to cut sidewall cores.
TD 9100'. Running 5:-1/2' csg @ 9100°'.
TD 9100'. WOCU.
TD 9100'. WO drl rig to MO.
TD 9100' PBTD 9058'. Circ hole w/ 2% KC1l.
TD 9100' PBTD 9058' P:UBS. RIH tbg.
TD S8100' PBTD 9058' P:UBS. Swab test.
TD 9100' PBTD 9058' P:UBS. POCH tbg.
TD 9100' CIBP 8950' P:UBS,BC4. Swab test.
TD 9100' CIBP 8950' P:UBS,BC4. Swab test.
TD 9100' CIBP 8950' P:UBS,BC4. Prep to acidize.






